6518 Sand Creek Hwy.
Sand Creek, M| 49279
Phone: 517-436-3124

Fax:517-436-3188
Website: sc-aggies.us

SAND CREEK

(N JR./SR. HIGH SCHOOL
g —

2022-2023 CALENDER

August 1-4  HS marching band camp 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
15-16 HS marching band camp 9:00 am - 12:00 pm
16 6th grade open house 6:00-7:30 pm
17 Teacher in-service #1 8:00 am - 2:30 pm
7-12 open house 5:30-7:30 pm
18 Teacher in-service #2 8:00 am - 2:30 pm
19 HS marching band trip - Cedar Point
22 First day of school 11:30 am dismissal
26 No school
September 2 No school
5 No school - Labor Day
7 Picture day
23 Progress reports available on Infinite Campus
October 3-4  FFA State Conference - Lansing
4 County Marching Band Festival - Siena Heights University ~ 7:00 pm
5 Count day
10-14  Spirit Week
11 6-8th grade band concert 6:00 pm
12 2 hour delay - teacher professional development 9:50 am start
14 Homecoming football game 7:00 pm
21 End of 1st quarter
21 Picture retake day
26-29 FFA National Convention
28 Report cards available on Infinite Campus
November 1 Parent/Teacher conferences 5:30-7:30 pm
2 Half day of school 11:30 am dismissal
2 Parent/Teacher conferences 1:00 - 3:00; 5:30 - 7:30 pm
4 FFA Broiler Contest - Fowlerville
18 No school - teacher in-service #3 8:00 am - 2:30 pm
19 MS Solo and Ensemble Festival - location TBD TBD
19 PTO Craft Show 8:00 am - 3:00 pm
23 Half day of school 11:30 am dismissal
23 Progress reports available on Infinite Campus
24-25 No school - Thanksgiving break
December 5 5th - 12th grade band concert 6:00 pm
20 End of 2nd quarter - 2nd hour exams
21 Half day - 1st, 3rd, 7th hour exams 11:30 am dismissal
22 Half day - 4th, 6th, 8th hour exams 11:30 am dismissal
End 1st semester
23 Winter break begins

Updated 7/29/2022



January

February

March

April

May

June

16
30-3

13
15
17
20
18-25

8-10
10
17
18
24

27-31

3-7

TBD
21

24
30-1

4-5

11
11-13
18

22

23
25
26
28
29
30
31

Classes resume

Report cards available on Infinite Campus

No school - MLK Day

Spirit Week

FFA District Contests - Whiteford

Progress reports available on Infinite Campus
Winter homecoming game

HS Solo and Ensemble Festival - location TBD
Count day

7th - 12th grade bands Pre-Festival Concert
FFA Regional Leadership Contests - Saline HS
No school - teacher in-service #4

No school - Presidents Day

National FFA Week

Half day of school

Parent/Teacher conferences

MS/HS District Band Festival - location TBD
5th & 6th grade band spring concert

2 hour delay - teacher professional development
FFA State Convention - Lansing

End of 3rd quarter

Report cards available on Infinite Campus

HS State Solo & Ensemble Festival - Chelsea HS
Half day of school

No school - spring break

School resumes

Senior Trip/Career Blitz

No school - Good Friday

NHS Induction Ceremony

Progress reports available on Infinite Campus
FFA Ag Skills - Lansing

HS Band - SC Telco Banquet Concert

FFA Region Il Leadership camp - Kimball Camp
JH Awards Night

MS & HS State Band Festival

FFA Small Animal Day

Prom

Spirit Wars

7th - 8th grade trip - Chicago

2 hour delay - teacher professional development
HS Achievement Night (9th - 11th grade)
Senior Awards Night

Senior 6th - 8th hour exams

5-12th grade band Cabaret Concert

Senior 1st - 4th hour exams

Graduation rehearsal

No school - teacher in-service #5
Commencement - location TBD

No School - Memorial Day

2nd hour exams - End 4th Quarter

Half day - 1st, 3rd, 7th hour exams

Half day - 4th, 6th, 8th hour exams

3:00 pm

TBD
6:00 pm

3:00 pm
8:00 am - 2:30 pm

11:30 am dismissal

1:00 - 3:00; 5:30-7:30 pm

TBD
6:00 pm
9:50 am start

TBD
11:30 am dismissal

TBD

6:00 pm

6:00 pm

9:50 am start
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

6:00 pm
11:00 am

8:00 am - 2:30 pm
2:00 pm

11:30 am dismissal

11:30 am diswsgaa{led 7/29/2022



