

6518 Sand Creek Hwy. Sand Creek, MI 49279 Phone: 517-436-3124 Fax: 517-436-3188 Website: sc-aggies.us

## **2022-2023 CALENDER**

August	1-4	HS marching band camp	8:00 am - 12:00 pm
	15-16	HS marching band camp	9:00 am - 12:00 pm
	16	6th grade open house	6:00-7:30 pm
	17	Teacher in-service #1	8:00 am - 2:30 pm
		7-12 open house	5:30 - 7:30 pm
	18	Teacher in-service #2	8:00 am - 2:30 pm
	19	HS marching band trip - Cedar Point	
	22	First day of school	11:30 am dismissal
	26	No school	
September	2	No school	
	5	No school - Labor Day	
	7	Picture day	
	23	Progress reports available on Infinite Campus	
October	3-4	FFA State Conference - Lansing	
	4	County Marching Band Festival - Siena Heights University	7:00 pm
	5	Count day	
	10-14	Spirit Week	
	11	6-8th grade band concert	6:00 pm
	12	2 hour delay - teacher professional development	9:50 am start
	14	Homecoming football game	7:00 pm
	21	End of 1st quarter	
	21	Picture retake day	
	26-29	FFA National Convention	
	28	Report cards available on Infinite Campus	
November	1	Parent/Teacher conferences	5:30 - 7:30 pm
	2	Half day of school	11:30 am dismissal
	2	Parent/Teacher conferences	1:00 - 3:00; 5:30 - 7:30 pm
	4	FFA Broiler Contest - Fowlerville	
	18	No school - teacher in-service #3	8:00 am - 2:30 pm
	19	MS Solo and Ensemble Festival - location TBD	TBD
	19	PTO Craft Show	8:00 am - 3:00 pm
	23	Half day of school	11:30 am dismissal
	23	Progress reports available on Infinite Campus	
	24-25	No school - Thanksgiving break	
December	5	5th - 12th grade band concert	6:00 pm
	20	End of 2nd quarter - 2nd hour exams	
	21	Half day - 1st, 3rd, 7th hour exams	11:30 am dismissal
	22	Half day - 4th, 6th, 8th hour exams	11:30 am dismissal
		End 1st semester	
	23	Winter break begins	

January	3	Classes resume	
•	6	Report cards available on Infinite Campus	
	16	No school - MLK Day	
	30 - 3	Spirit Week	
February	1	FFA District Contests - Whiteford	3:00 pm
ŕ	3	Progress reports available on Infinite Campus	·
		Winter homecoming game	
	4	HS Solo and Ensemble Festival - location TBD	TBD
	8	Count day	
	13	7th - 12th grade bands Pre-Festival Concert	6:00 pm
	15	FFA Regional Leadership Contests - Saline HS	3:00 pm
	17	No school - teacher in-service #4	8:00 am - 2:30 pm
	20	No school - Presidents Day	
	18-25	National FFA Week	
March	1	Half day of school	11:30 am dismissal
		Parent/Teacher conferences	1:00 - 3:00; 5:30 - 7:30 pm
	4	MS/HS District Band Festival - location TBD	TBD
	6	5th & 6th grade band spring concert	6:00 pm
	7	2 hour delay - teacher professional development	9:50 am start
	8-10	FFA State Convention - Lansing	
	10	End of 3rd quarter	
	17	Report cards available on Infinite Campus	
	18	HS State Solo & Ensemble Festival - Chelsea HS	TBD
	24	Half day of school	11:30 am dismissal
	27-31	No school - spring break	
April	3	School resumes	
	3-7	Senior Trip/Career Blitz	
	7	No school - Good Friday	
	TBD	NHS Induction Ceremony	TBD
	21	Progress reports available on Infinite Campus	
		FFA Ag Skills - Lansing	
	24	HS Band - SC Telco Banquet Concert	6:00 pm
	30-1	FFA Region II Leadership camp - Kimball Camp	
May	4	JH Awards Night	6:00 pm
	4-5	MS & HS State Band Festival	
	5	FFA Small Animal Day	
	6	Prom	
	11	Spirit Wars	
	11-13	7th - 8th grade trip - Chicago	
	18	2 hour delay - teacher professional development	9:50 am start
		HS Achievement Night (9th - 11th grade)	6:00 pm
		Senior Awards Night	7:00 pm
	22	Senior 6th - 8th hour exams	
		5-12th grade band Cabaret Concert	6:00 pm
	23	Senior 1st - 4th hour exams	
	25	Graduation rehearsal	11:00 am
	26	No school - teacher in-service #5	8:00 am - 2:30 pm
	28	Commencement - location TBD	2:00 pm
	29	No School - Memorial Day	
	30	2nd hour exams - End 4th Quarter	
	31	Half day - 1st, 3rd, 7th hour exams	11:30 am dismissal
June	1	Half day - 4th, 6th, 8th hour exams	11:30 am dismissal Updated 7/29/2022
			,,